within the financial statements.  The University acknowledges this risk and has done detailed work to ensure the assumptions used are

as robust as possible.  This has been achieved by using historical trends, planning information and third party expertise.  The University

therefore considers that whilst there is a degree of uncertainty in the liability calculation these will not be materially different from the actual

amounts recognised over the period of the recovery plan.

The key assumptions of the USS liability calculation are the discount rate, salary inflation and staff member changes in the scheme.

For the calculation of the provision at the 31 July 2017 the assumption values were as follows:

Discount rate 1.91%

Salary growth 3.6% 2018, 3.9% thereafter

Member growth 3.5% 2018, 1.0% 2019, 0.5% 2020, 1% thereafter

The table below indicates the sensitivity of the provision calculation to a 0.5% increase and decrease in each assumption parameter whilst

holding the other parameters fixed.

As at 31 July 2017 As at 31 July 2016

Revised provision

value

Difference to

provision recognised

Revised provision

value

Difference to

provision recognised

£m £m £m £m

Discount rate -0.50% 54.1 2.0 57.0 2.3

0.50% 50.2 (1.9) 52.5 (2.2)

Salary growth -0.50% 50.2 (1.9) 52.4 (2.3)

0.50% 54.1 2.0 56.8 2.1

Member growth -0.50% 50.2 (1.9) 52.4 (2.3)

0.50% 54.2 2.1 56.9 2.2

The above highlights the sensitivity of the provision calculation each of the variables.

Bad debt provision

The recoverability of debtor balances is an area of uncertainty. Following a review of recoverability of older debt balances, the basis for the

provision has been amended from debt greater than 180 days to debt greater than 365 days.  The provision is adjusted for any post year

end receipts and is extended to any items less than 365 days old where recovery is deemed to be a potential issue.  The bad debt provision

at 31 July 2017 is £2.1m (2016: £6.8m).  The University deems the provision to be adequate based on the aged profile of debt and the nature